

MAC Case No : 302 of 2023
Present: Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia

Order No. 03
Date: 31-08-2024

Today is fixed for S.R/A.D.
Petitioner files lawyers hazira.
SR/AD of both the OP No.1(owner) and OP No.2(ins) has not received yet.
One petition on behalf of OP No.2(ins) has been filed praying for time for filing W.O on the ground stated therein. But no vokalatnama has been filed by the OP No.2(ins). Let the petition be kept with the record.

Fix 05.02.2025 for SR/AD.

(Dictated)

District Judge, Nadia