

MAC Case No : 302 of 2023
Present: Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia

Order No. 06
Date: 10-09-2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD of OP No.1(owner).
Petitioner files lawyers hazira.
SR/AD in respect of OP No.1(owner) has not yet been received.
OP No.2(Reliance General insurance Co. Ltd) files a petition praying
for time for filing W.O on the ground stated there in.
Perused. Considered. Prayer is allowed.
Fix 29-01-2026 for filing W.O by OP No.2(Reliance General
insurance Co. Ltd) and SR/AD of OP No.1(owner).

Sd/- S. Sen
District Judge, Nadia