

MAC Case No : 302 of 2023
Present: Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia

Order No. 07
Date: 29-01-2026

Today is fixed for filing W.O. by OP No.2(insurance) and SR/AD of O.P No. 1.
Petitioner files lawyer's hazira. OP No.2(insurance) files lawyer's hazira.
No SR is received in respect of O.P NO. 1.
It appears that W.S has already been filed by O.P No. 2 on 05-02-2025 and it has been kept with the record and vokalatnama has been filed on 04-06-2025 by O.P NO.2.
Fix 02.06.2026 for SR/AD of O.P No. 1(owner).

(Dictated)

Sd/-S.Sen
District Judge, Nadia