

MAC Case No : 302 of 2023
Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta
District Judge, Nadia

Order No. 08
Date: 02-06-2026

Today is fixed for S.R/A.D. in respect of OP No. 1 (owner).
Petitioner files lawyer's hazira. No SR/AD is received.
Petitioner files requisites upon O.P No. 1(owner) in both ways.
P.fee paid. Issue the same.
O.P NO. 2 (Reliance insurance) files a petition praying for amending the claim application on the ground stated therein. It appears that the petition is neither a verified one nor supported by an affidavit. Let the same be kept with the record. Copy served.
Fix 25.11.2026 for SR/AD of O.P No. 1 and filing postal receipt by the petitioner positively.

(Dictated)

Sd/- S. Sengupta

District Judge, Nadia